

January 5, 2024

Steven Gallo Air-Pro LLC 2910 SW 42nd Avenue Palm City, FL 34990 Smiths Tubular Systems – Laconia, Inc. d/b/a Titeflex Aerospace

93 Lexington Drive Laconia, NH 03246-2935 Tel (603) 524-2064 Fax (603) 524-5830 www.titeflex.com

Subject: Letter of Authorization – Air-Pro LLC

Mr. Gallo:

Air-Pro LLC is an authorized distributor for Smiths Tubular Systems dba Titeflex products for Commercial and Military use.

The Air-Pro quality manual is approved as an assurance of compliance that Titeflex procedures, workmanship, records, and tests are being followed.

As a result of testing samples provided and a review of your quality system, your Palm City, FL. facility is approved as a manufacturing location for 130, 240 and 660 Series Hose Assemblies. Air-Pro is authorized to mark and direct ship FAA – TSO assemblies produced under your delegation issued by the Boston Certification Office in Burlington, MA.

Furthermore, for these three sizes ONLY, Air-Pro is authorized to complete inspections and issue FAA Airworthiness and Export Airworthiness Approvals for Titeflex product within the functions and limitations described in your FAA authorized Designee's Certification of Authority (COA).

Attached is a Production Stop Order (#261), preventing the production of any RM or 220 Series hose assemblies from the Palm City Facility. Until such time that each series and size is assembled at the Palm City facility, tested and has been deemed acceptable by Titeflex Aerospace. This is in line with the documented Phase 2 portion of the Transition plan.

If you have any questions, you may contact me at any time.

>M

Regards,

Dan Douville

Titeflex Quality Director



April 2, 2024

STS Distribution Solutions, Inc d/b/a STS Air-Pro 2910 SW 42nd Ave, Palm City FL 34990

Subject: Authorization and Manufacturing

Hydrasearch Company, LLC is pleased to confirm the approval of STS Air-Pro as an authorized. fabricating facility for hose assemblies I.A.W. MIL-DTL-8795 while utilizing Hydrasearch fittings. It should be noted that a QPL for MIL-STD-8795 does not exist.

Until further notice STS Air-Pro shall also be authorized to produce hose assemblies I.A.W. MIL-DTL-8790 while using Hydrasearch fittings. STS Air-Pro maintains a QPL for this series of hose assemblies with Hydrasearch as the fitting supplier. STS Air-Pro has been authorized to use specific Hydrasearch drawings in this process.

STS Air-Pro is bound to and responsible for all quality and testing related to items as determined by the hose assembly specifications listed above. Hydrasearch drawings are to be considered proprietary and are for STS Air-Pro use only. At no time shall Hydrasearch drawings be released to STS Air-Pro customers without advance written approval from Hydrasearch. Hydrasearch assumes no responsibility for defective hose assemblies as a result of work done at STS Air-Pro. Return for warrantee or repair will be the responsibility of STS Air-Pro. STS Air-Pro also assumes the responsibility for all application suitability for all hose assemblies produced with Hydrasearch fittings.

Regards,

Patrick Garrett Sales Manager (410) 643-8933 x 141 pgarrett@hydrasearch.com





2233 Wisconsin Avenue, NW Suite 503 Washington, DC 20007 Tel: 202.347.6899 Fax: 202.347.6894 www.aviationsuppliers.org

June 13, 2024

Steven Gallo STS Distribution Solutions DBA STS Air-Pro 2910 SW 42nd Avenue Suite 500 Palm City, FL 34990 UNITED STATES

Dear Steven Gallo,

STS Distribution Solutions DBA STS Air-Pro has successfully passed its Reaccreditation Audit performed by Jorge Ortuzar on Monday, May 13, 2024.

STS Distribution Solutions DBA STS Air-Pro's Quality System has met the requirements of FAA AC 00-56B and ASA-100. This audit verified compliance to ASA-100 Revision 5.0. All NCR's have been closed.

New certificate with the new Palm City address and expiration date August 9, 2027 has been issued.

Thank you for your continued commitment to FAA AC 00-56B and ASA-100.

Best regards,

Michele Dickstein

President

Aviation Suppliers Association

Muchelle Dideotin



This is to certify that the Quality System of

STS Distribution Solutions DBA STS Air-Pro

11650 Miramar Parkway Suite 500 Miramar, FL 33025 UNITED STATES

has met the requirements of the Aviation Suppliers Association's Quality System Standard "ASA-100" and FAA Advisory Circular 00-56B.

Certificate Number: 46730821-1
Initial Accreditation Date: August 11, 2021
Certificate Issue Date: August 11, 2021
Certificate Expiry Date: August 10, 2024

Michelle Dideotin

Michele Dickstein President Aviation Suppliers Association





MEMBERSHIP Certificate

The Aviation Suppliers Association has enrolled as a Regular Member

STS DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS DBA STS AIR-PRO



Michele Dickstein President

Join Date: 7/30/2024 Expiration Date: 8/1/2025







This certificate is granted and awarded by the authority of the Nadcap Management Council to:

STS Distribution Solutions dba STS Air-Pro

2910 Southwest 42nd Avenue Palm City, FL 34990 United States

This certificate demonstrates conformance and recognition of accreditation for specific services, as listed in www.eAuditNet.com on the Qualified Manufacturer's List (QML), to the revision in effect at the time of the audit for:

Fluid Distribution Systems

Certificate Number: 3311223793 Expiration Date: 30 November 2024 Accreditation Length: 12 Months

Jay Solomond

Executive Vice President & Chief Operating Officer



SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

Fluid Distribution Systems

STS Distribution Solutions dba STS Air-Pro 2910 Southwest 42nd Avenue

Palm City, FL 34990

This certificate expiration is updated based on periodic audits. The current expiration date and scope of accreditation are listed at: www.eAuditNet.com - Online QML (Qualified Manufacturer Listing).

In recognition of the successful completion of the PRI evaluation process, accreditation is granted to this facility to perform the following:

AC7000 Rev A - AUDIT CRITERIA FOR NADCAP ACCREDITATION

AC7123 Rev C - Nadcap Fluid Distribution Systems Audit Criteria For Value Added Hose Assembly Distributors (to be used on audits on/after 3 March 2018)

AS1339 PTFE CRES Braided Hose Assembly

AS1946 PTFE CRES Braided Hose Assembly

AS1975 PTFE Kevlar Braided Hose Assembly

AS604 PTFE CRES Braided Hose Assembly

t-frm-0004 29-May-20



Certificate of Registration

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Quality Management System of:

STS Distribution Solutions dba STS Air-Pro 2910 Southwest 42nd Avenue, Palm City, FL 34990 United States

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100D

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Assembly and Distribution of Fluid Transfer Hose Assemblies for the Aerospace Industry, and FAA-PMA Parts Manufacturer Approval Products

(The assessment was performed in accordance with AS9104/1:2012-01. PJR is accredited under the ICOP scheme)

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covernants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.





Terry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date:

Expiration Date:

Certificate No.:

July 12, 2024

July 11, 2027

C2024-03266